506047380 05/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6094094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN KLEINMANN	12/15/2017
THOMAS KASSNER	03/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METALL + PLASTIC GMBH	
Street Address:	BODMANER STRASSE 2	
City:	RADOLFZELL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78315	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16761978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037776628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE A. COURY
SIGNATURE:	/george a. coury/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=20-129_Assignment_signed_5-6-2020#page1.tif source=20-129_Assignment_signed_5-6-2020#page2.tif

source=20-129_Assignment_signed_5-6-2020#page3.tif

source=20-129_Assignment_signed_5-6-2020#page4.tif

PATENT 506047380 REEL: 052588 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Stefan Kleinmann, a citizen and a resident of Buchhofsteig 17/1, 78315, Radolfzell, Germany and Thomas Kassner, a citizen and a resident of Sibachweg 5, 78315 Radolfzell, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metall + Plastic GmbH, having a place of business at Bodmaner Straße 2, 78315 Radolfzell, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled SURFACE DECONTAMINATION DEVICE AND OPERATING METHOD, (Attorney Docket No. 20-129), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns,

> PATENT REEL: 052588 FRAME: 0168

MUP-P-02685-EP1

Declaration of Assignment

{,

Dr. Stefan Kleinmann Buchhofsteig 17/1 78315 Radolfzell / Germany

hereby assign my rights to the invention

European Patent Application EP 17 200 414.5 Surface decontamination device and operating method

retroactively with all rights to

Metall + Plastic GmbH Bodmaner Straße 2 78315 Radolfzell-Stahringen / Germany

and undertake to provide all necessary declarations, in particular with regard to subsequent applications, for example in the USA.

Place, date: Radolfzell, 15.12.2017		
Signature: __	(signature) (Dr. Stefan Kleinmann)	
I accept the assignment.		
Place, date: Radolfzell, 15.12.2017		
Signature:	(signature) (for Metall + Plastic GmbH)	

Visitin Rusanais

Singen, March 5, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052588 FRAME: 0169

I, Kristin Rustemeier, c/o BodenseePatent, Patentanwälte, Maggistraße 5, 78224 Singen, Germany, am the translator of this document and I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the foregoing is a true and complete English translation of the original, which was submitted to me in the German language.

Übertragungs- und Annahmeerklärung

Hiermit übertrage ich

Ort, Datum:

Dr. Stefan Kleinmann Buchhofsteig 17/1 78315 Radolfzell / Deutschland

meinen Erfindungsanteil an der in der

europäischen Patentanmeldung EP 17 200 414.5 Oberflächen-Dekontaminationsvorrichtung sowie Betriebsverfahren

beschriebenen Erfindung rückwirkend mit allen Rechten auf die

Metall + Plastic GmbH Bodmaner Straße 2 78315 Radolfzell-Stahringen / Deutschland

und verpflichte mich dazu, alle notwendigen Erklärungen, insbesondere im Hinblick auf Nachanmeldungen, beispielsweise in den USA abzugeben.

padolfect, 15. 12.2012

Unterschrift:	(Dr. Stefan Kleinmann)
Ich nehme die	ë Übertragung an,
Ort, Datum:	Radultecly As. 12.2012
Unterschrift:	(für die Metali + Plastic GmbH)

and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L,S.)	
Stefan Kleinmann	(Date)
(L.S.) <u>L. Jan</u>	06.01.202
Thomas Kassner	(Date)